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Sr No. Name 

1 

In pursuance of Services Department, rders bearing No. 88 dated 14.11.2024, No.91 dated 16.12.2024 and No.444 dated 24.12.2024, indersigned is directed to convey that the following officials are relieved from their present plade of postings/post as mentioned against their names with immediate effect: 

2 

3 

4 

7 

8 

(Sh./Smt.) 

Dharnendra 
Sharma 
Renu Chopra 
Taruna 

Geeta Kukreja 
Poonam Nayar 
Anand Kumar 

Pooja Kataria 
Rajneesh Maan 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI 

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 
5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI 

Relieved from the 
post of 

Gr-l/ASO 

Revenue department. 

Gr-I/ASO 

Gr-I/ASO 
Gr-II/ASO 

5. Officials concerned. 

Gr-I/ASO 
Gr-III/ Sr. Asstt. 

6. Guard file. 

Gr-III/ Sr. Asstt. 
Gr-III/ Sr. Asstt. 

ORDER 

Copy for information & further action to: 

3. DDO, Accounts Branch, Revenue (H0). 

DOB 

23.07.1972 

4. PAO concerned through DDO, Revenue (HQ). 

31.08.1972 
21.05.1968 
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18.05.1972 
15.08.1972 
07.06.1978 

02.06.1987 

07.07.1985 

Dated: 

Present Place of 

Posting 

CTB 

6. Personal file and Service Book of concerned officials. 

Revenue(HQ) 
District West 
District West 
District west 
District North-West 

Minority 
Revenue(HÌ) 

Br. 

District South 
District South-West 

Above mentioned officials/officers are clear from Vigilance angle as of now. Further, the above mentioned officials/officer is hereby dËrected to join at GA Branch, Revenue (HQ) at their respective new post of promotion. 

Br. 

This issue with the prior approval of ACS (Revenue)-Cum- Divisional Commissioner. 

On 

promotion to 
the post of 

Gr-I(DSS) 

Dated: 

Gr-I(DSS) 

Gr-I(DSS) 
Gr-I(DSS) 

Gr-I(DSS) 
Gr-II(DASS) 

1. Dy. Secretary, Services Departiment (S-I & S-|) with r�ference to order No.88, 91& 444. 2/Zr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) with the rejuest to upload the order on the website of 

Gr-II(DASS) 
Gr-II(DASS) 

(Jessyfácob) 
Section Officer (GA Br. HQ) 

(Jessy Jacob) 
Section Officer (GA Br. HÌ) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

